
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015394-2022 

Tender

Oxfordshire Social Contract Programme

OXFORDSHIRE LOCAL ENTERPRISE PARTNERSHIP LIMITED

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-015394
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0342c8  
Published 1 June 2022, 3:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

OXFORDSHIRE LOCAL ENTERPRISE PARTNERSHIP LIMITED

HQ Building, Thomson Avenue, Harwell Campus

OXFORD

OX11 0GD

Email

skillsl@oxfordshirelep.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015394-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015394-2022
mailto:skillsl@oxfordshirelep.com


Page 2 to 6

https://www.oxfordshirelep.com/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.oxfordshirelep.com/news/article/invitation-tender-oxlep-skills-and-oxfordshire-
social-contract-programme

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Economic and financial affairs

EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Oxfordshire Social Contract Programme

Reference number

OxLEP Skills SC-#1

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and security

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

OxLEP Skills invite responses to a new opportunity relating to the delivery of its
Oxfordshire Social Contract Programme. 

It is looking to procure external provision to deliver interventions and bursaries/incentives
to support those in Oxfordshire furthest from the labour market and/or impacted most by
the pandemic, to relieve barriers to employment, education and training.

The programme will commence in August 2022 and operational delivery will end in
December 2023.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £400,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 6

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

OxLEP is looking to procure external provision to deliver interventions and
bursaries/incentives to support those furthest from the labour market and/or impacted
most by the pandemic, to relieve barriers to employment, education, and training. The
programme will commence in August 2022 and operational delivery will end in December
2023.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 August 2022

End date

31 December 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

1 July 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

1 July 2022

Local time

1:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Oxfordshire Local Enterprise Partnership

Oxford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-17T14:15:37+0000
	TCPDF




